

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.1614.19
<b>Subject:</b>	Theatre systems
<b>Date of Request:</b>	30 September 2019

**Requested**

For the following hospitals:

- Bronglais General Hospital
- Glangwili General Hospital
- Prince Philip Hospital
- Withybush General Hospital

1. Number of theatres
2. Vital Signs System supplier name
3. Date of Installation
4. Preferred purchase route ie Direct
5. Theatre System supplier name ie Mindray, GE, Philips
6. Date of installation
7. Planned replacement date
8. ICU System supplier name
9. Date of installation
10. Preferred purchase route ie Direct
11. Defibrillation Supplier name
12. Date of installation
13. Planned replacement date
14. Number of manual defib devices
15. Number of Automatic AED defib devices
16. Spo2 Pulse Oximetry technology supplier name

**Response:**

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides, within the table below, the hospital name and the number of operating theatres.

<b>Hospital</b>	<b>Operating Theatres</b>
Bronglais General Hospital (BGH)	5
Glangwili General Hospital (GGH)	9
Prince Philip Hospital (PPH)	5
Withybush General Hospital (WGH)	6

2. The UHB provides, within the table below, the Vital Signs system supplier names.

Hospital	Supplier Name
Bronglais General Hospital (BGH)	Philips Medical
Glangwili General Hospital (GGH)	Philips Medical, Nellcor & Masimo
Prince Philip Hospital (PPH)	Physio Control & Hewlett Packard
Withybush General Hospital (WGH)	Philips Medical

3. The UHB confirms the Vital Signs systems were installed between 1999 and 2008.
4. The UHB confirms the preferred purchase route is by tender process.
5. The UHB confirms the theatre system supplier is Philips and the anaesthetics system supplier is Draeger.
6. The UHB confirms the theatre system was installed in 2011.
7. The UHB confirms the planned theatre system replacement date is 2021.
8. The UHB confirms the Intensive Care Unit (ICU) system suppliers are Philips and Draeger.
9. The UHB confirms the ICU system was installed in 2011.
10. The UHB confirms the preferred purchase route is by tender process.
11. The UHB provides, within the table below, the defibrillation system suppliers names.

Hospital	Supplier Name
Bronglais General Hospital (BGH)	Philips Healthcare
Glangwili General Hospital (GGH)	Physio Control
Prince Philip Hospital (PPH)	Physio Control
Withybush General Hospital (WGH)	Physio Control

12. The UHB confirms the defibrillation systems were installed on multiple dates between 1999 and 2009.
13. The UHB confirms there is no planned replacement date for the defibrillation system as it is an ongoing contract.
14. The UHB provides, within the table below, the number of manual defibrillation devices.

Hospital	Number of Manual Devices
Bronglais General Hospital (BGH)	3
Glangwili General Hospital (GGH)	2
Prince Philip Hospital (PPH)	0
Withybush General Hospital (WGH)	2

15. The UHB provides, within the table below, the number of Automated External Defibrillator (AED) devices.

<b>Hospital</b>	<b>Number of AED Devices</b>
Bronglais General Hospital (BGH)	1
Glangwili General Hospital (GGH)	2
Prince Philip Hospital (PPH)	3
Withybush General Hospital (WGH)	3

16. The UHB provides, within the table overleaf, the SpO2 Pulse Oximetry technology suppliers names.

<b>Hospital</b>	<b>Company</b>
Bronglais General Hospital (BGH)	Masimo & SIMS BCI
Glangwili General Hospital (GGH)	Philips Medical Systems, Huntleigh Diagnostics, Masimo & Goldway
Prince Philip Hospital (PPH)	Philips Medical Systems, Huntleigh Diagnostics, Nellcor & Medsource Int
Withybush General Hospital (WGH)	Nonin Medical & Proact Medical